

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

WASTE LICENCE TECHNICAL AMENDMENT A

Licence Register Number:	163-1
Licensee:	Bergin Waste Disposal Limited
Location of Facility:	Ballaghaderreen Industrial Estate, Ballaghaderreen, Co. Roscommon.

Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency (the Agency) is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of licence Reg. No. 163-1 granted on the 24th May 2002, as well as any amendments noted herein any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 40(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2005.

Technical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 42B(1)(c) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2005, the Agency amends Licence Reg. No. 163-1, granted to Bergin Waste Disposal Limited, Ballaghaderreen Industrial Estate, Ballghaderreen, County Roscommon.

Henceforth, Waste Licence Register No. 163-1 (granted 24/05/2002) shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below.

This technical amendment is limited to the following conditions of Licence Reg. No. 163-1:

Condition 1.2 is replaced by the following:

1.2 For the purposes of this licence, the facility authorised by this licence, is the area of land outlined in red and blue on Ordnance Survey Map Extract dated 20/11/2000 (scale 1:2500) submitted as part of the technical amendment application received on 13/04/06. Any reference in this licence to "facility" shall mean the area thus outlined in red and blue colour. The licensed activities shall be the carried on only within the area outlined.

The following condition is inserted after Condition 5.10:

5.11 The north-eastern area outlined in blue on the Ordnance Survey Map Extract dated 20/11/2000 (scale 1:2500) submitted as part of the technical amendment application received on 13/04/06 shall be used only for the parking of empty vehicles and storage of empty skips, or as otherwise approved in writing by the Agency. No waste shall be processed or stored in this area.

This technical amendment shall be cited as Amendment A to Waste Licence Reg. No. 163-1 which was granted on 24^{th} May 2002 (shorthand: 163-1/A).

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 24th day of May 2006.

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto:

Dr. Padraic Larkin, Director